
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 3rd

day of August 1901.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

j

Bank' oi Scotland.. .

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen ComnanvL J

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited. ....

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caled9nian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
| Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited • .

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Oflice or
Principal

Place of Issue,

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation dur ing Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

337362

307043

234903

270797

241826

304310

151230

200608

233853

49147

Under £5. Total.

840828

745153

689761

760928

640264

749363

191678

256967

592749

88250

1178190

1052196

924664

1031725

882090

1053673

342908

457575

826602

137397

Average Amountof Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

855872

874353

480576

738735

685548

654743

287236

319486

618209

83287

.

Silver.

112123

98019

177160

70397

68161

107680

25598

20276

95882

13744

Total.

967995

972372

657736

809132

753709

762423

312S34

339762

714091

97031
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 15th day of August 1901. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns,


