AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 3rd day of August 1901.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	337362	840828	1178190	855872	112123	967995
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	307043	745153	1052196	874353	98019	972372
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	234903	689761	924664	480576	177160	657736
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	270797	760928	1031725	738735	70397	809132
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	241826	640264	882090	685548	68161	753709
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	304310	749363	1053673	654743	107680	762423
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	151230	191678	342908	287236	25598	312834
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	200608	256967	457575	319486	20276	339762
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	233853	592749	826602	618209	95882	714091
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	49147	88250	137397	83287	13744	97031

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.